Florida Department of Transportation
Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting: 04210305 Call Order: 008 Proposal: E4U46

Counties: BROWARD

Road Name: SR-848/STIRLING ROAD OVER C-10 CANAL BRIDGE #860591 -

Limits: 86016000

Project(s): 44137915201(*) Federal Aid No: N/A

Total Roadway Length: 0.042 Miles Contract Days:

Total Bridge Length: 0.004 Miles Letting Date:

Total Proposal Length: 0.046 Miles Contract Execution Days:
Special Start Date:
Aquis/Flexible Start Time:

Proposal Budget Estimate: $211,295.00

Please read the full advertisement

Description:

District:04

133
03/05/21

N/A
60

The Improvements under this Contract consist of, but are not limited to, bridge scour countermeasures (articulating concrete-
block revetment system), and channel excavation, along State Road 848 (Stirling Road) at Bridge Number 860591 (over C-10

Canal) for 0.021 miles in the City of Dania Beach, Broward County.

Performance Bond: A Contract / Performance bond is required for this project.

Call Order: 008 Proposal: E4U46
ALT ltem Description

Section 0001 Structures

0530- 4- 6 ARTICULATING CONCRETE BLOCK REVETMENT SYSTEM,

THICKNESS 6"
Section 0002 Roadway
0101- 1- MOBILIZATION (44137915201)
0102- 1- MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (44137915201)
0102- 60- WORK ZONE SIGN

0102-74- 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES |, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD
0102- 74- 8 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- PEDESTRIAN LCD (LONGITUDINAL

CHANNELIZING DEVICE)

0102- 76- ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL

0102- 99- PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY
0104- 11- FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER

0104- 18- INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM

0120- 5- CHANNEL EXCAVATION

0999- 25- INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID (44137915201)

Bid Solicitation Notice - Proposal Item Quantities

Unit

SY

LS
LS
ED
ED
FD

ED
ED
LF
EA
CY
LS

Quantity

560.000

1.000
1.000
2,793.000
2,394.000
1,596.000

133.000
294.000
500.000
4.000
1,142.300
1.000
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