## Florida Department of Transportation Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting: 04210305 Call Order: 008 Proposal: E4U46 District:04

Counties: BROWARD

Road Name: SR-848/STIRLING ROAD OVER C-10 CANAL BRIDGE #860591 -

Limits: 86016000

Project(s): 44137915201(\*) Federal Aid No: N/A

Total Roadway Length: 0.042 Miles Contract Days: 133

Total Bridge Length: 0.004 Miles Letting Date: 03/05/21

Total Proposal Length: 0.046 Miles Contract Execution Days:

Special Start Date: N/A

Aquis/Flexible Start Time: 60

Proposal Budget Estimate: \$211,295.00

Please read the full advertisement

## Description:

The Improvements under this Contract consist of, but are not limited to, bridge scour countermeasures (articulating concrete-block revetment system), and channel excavation, along State Road 848 (Stirling Road) at Bridge Number 860591 (over C-10 Canal) for 0.021 miles in the City of Dania Beach, Broward County.

Performance Bond: A Contract / Performance bond is required for this project.

Call Order: 008 Proposal: E4U46

ALT	Item	Description	Unit	Quantity
Section 0001 Structures				
	0530- 4- 6	ARTICULATING CONCRETE BLOCK REVETMENT SYSTEM, THICKNESS 6"	SY	560.000
Sectio	n 0002 Roadway			
	0101- 1-	MOBILIZATION (44137915201)	LS	1.000
	0102- 1-	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (44137915201)	LS	1.000
	0102- 60-	WORK ZONE SIGN	ED	2,793.000
	0102-74- 1	CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD	ED	2,394.000
	0102-74-8	CHANNELIZING DEVICE- PEDESTRIAN LCD (LONGITUDINAL CHANNELIZING DEVICE)	FD	1,596.000
	0102- 76-	ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL	ED	133.000
	0102- 99-	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY	ED	294.000
	0104- 11-	FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER	LF	500.000
	0104- 18-	INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM	EA	4.000
	0120- 5-	CHANNEL EXCAVATION	CY	1,142.300
	0999- 25-	INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID (44137915201)	LS	1.000